DDY PART NO: WI0603LD150KST-C-HF
CUSTOMERMODELNO:
DRAWING CUSTOMER APPROVE
承  認  書
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
CUSTOMER: 2144
DESCRIPTION: WIRE WOUND CHIP INDUCTOR
聂旭彬 黄志伟 陈启善

INDUCTANCE（电感量）
SRF 29 Typ E5071C ENA
3. PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
WI      □□□□       □□      □R□      □     □     □   —   □□
Rdc 3.38 MAX 502BC
Irms 220 Typ TH2829A+TH1778A
L 15±10% 2.5MHz/0.5V
Q 值 14 Typ 2.5MHz/0.5V
ITEM SPEC. RANGE TEST CONDITION TEST INSTRUMENTS
陈启善 黄志伟 聂旭彬
Note：
Figure 1.
   Re-flow
Soldering (Lead
Free)
CUSTOMER NO:  DATE: 2021年11月15日
5. SOLDERING CONDITIONS
DESCRIPTION: WIRE WOUND CHIP INDUCTOR PAGE NO: PAGE 4 OF 5
PART NO: WI0603LD150KST-C-HF SN.
惠 州 市 德 立 电 子 有 限 公 司
 HUI ZHOU DE LI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD
CUSTOMER: 2144 REV NO: A1.0
SOLDERING
COOLING
NATURALPRE-HEATING
T
E
M
P
E
R
A
T
U
R
E
(
C
)
60~180s
20~40s
60~150s
TP(260 C / 10s max.)
217
150
TIME( sec.)
200
25
480s max.
SOLDERINGPRE-HEATING NATURAL
COOLING
Note：
‧Use a 20 watt soldering iron
with tip diameter of 1.0mm
‧Limit soldering time to 3 sec.
Note：
‧Never contact the ceramic
with the iron tip
           ‧1.0mm tip diameter
(max)
Figure 2.
Wave Soldering
Figure 3.
Hand Soldering
APPROVED BY CHECKED BY DRAWN BY
T
E